### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM732967 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the effective date of assignment previously recorded on Reel 006591 Frame 0751. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the trademark assignment.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LoCascio Hadden & Dennis LLC (d/b/a LHD Benefits Advisors)		01/01/2018	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vital Incite, LLC	
Street Address: 250 W. 96th Street, Suite 350		
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country: INDIANA		
Postal Code: 46260		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: INDIANA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5172458	VITAL INCITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172613115

Email: botrademarks@klgates.com

**Correspondent Name:** David J. Byer Address Line 1: One Lincoln Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Byer
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Byer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment-tm-6591-0751#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-6591-0751#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-6591-0751#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0181

# OP \$40.00 5172458

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM513287

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LoCascio Hadden & Dennis LLC (d/b/a LHD Benefits Advisors)		03/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vital Incite, LLC	
Street Address:	250 W. 96th Street, Suite 350	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	Code: 46260	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: INDIANA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5172458	VITAL INCITE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3172371000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 317.237.3000

Email: trademark@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Amie Peele Carter/Marla Manning
Address Line 1: 300 N. Meridian Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marla Manning
SIGNATURE:	/Marla Manning/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Vital Incite Trademark Assignment (executed)#page1.tif source=Vital Incite Trademark Assignment (executed)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0182

900488677

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of January 1, 2018 by and between LoCascio Hadden & Dennis LLC (d/b/a LHD Benefits Advisors), a Limited Liability Company under the laws of Indiana, with a principal address of 250 W. 96th Street, Suite 350, Indianapolis, Indiana, 42260 ("Assignor") and Vital Incite, LLC, a Limited Liability Company under the laws of Indiana, with a principal address of 250 W. 96th Street, Suite 350, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46260, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor holds all worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the common law and registered trademarks set forth on the accompanying <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Mark and all title and rights thereunder, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any applications to register the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

LoCascio Hadden & Dennis LL@ (d/b/a

LHD Benefits Advisors)

Ву

(XIII)

ASSIGNEE:

Vital Incite, LLC

Name

Title:

Princient Vital Iruli MARY A Delaney

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0183

## **SCHEDULE A**

# Trademark Registration

<u>Mark</u>

Reg. No.

Reg. Date

VITAL INCITE

5,172,458

March 28, 2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 007745 FRAME: 0184

RECORDED: 06/07/2029